
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 739

(To be answered on the 3rd December 2015)


AIR INDIA FLIGHTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether Air India flights are proposed to be operated directly to Hubli and Belgaum from New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the time by which such services are likely to start?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) Air India currently has no plans to operate direct flights to Hubli and Belgaum from New Delhi.The traffic potential from Hubli and Belgaum to Delhi is not large enough to sustain viable commercial operation with the type of aircraft available in Air India's fleet.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

739. SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

